CHANGE ORDER No. One (1) Handout

Agenda Item % < 5 ‘
pare S\ v 1 H 201N

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 17, 2019

Date of Issuance: July 17, 2019

Owner / Buyer: | Las Gallinas Valley Saﬁitaw District (LGVSD)

Seller: ZENON Environmental Corporation d/b/a SUEZ Water Technologies & Solutions
Engineer: AQUA Engineering

Contract / Agreement Title: Agreement for Purchase of Materials & Equipment

Contract / Agreement ID / Date:  Job No. 16550 — March 27t", 2017

Project Name: Z-PAK Ultrafiltration Water Treatment System
LGVSD Secondary Treatment & Recycled Water Plant Upgrade

The above referenced Agreement between Buyer and Seller is hereby modified as follows and only becomes effective
upon the date provided above and by execution of this Change Order by the Parties.

All other provisions of the Agreement between the Parties remain unchanged.

Description:

(CPI1) Index + Adjustment 1.61887%
Original Total Price 1,554,760.00
New Total Price 1,579,930.00
Price change 25,170.00

Item 1 — Price Change Reflective of Escalation @ $25,170 USD To Accommodate Overall Project Schedule Extensions

Attachments:
N/A
Agreement Price Changes
Original Agreement Price: $1,554,760 USD
Changes by Previous Change Orders: $0.00 USD
Change by This Change Order: $25,170 USD
New Agreement Price: $1,579,930 USD
Accepted for Owner / Buyer: Accepted for Seller:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:

Signature: Signature:




